
Fee Schedule
Fee Schedule 2024

Application Fee: Payable on application $ 220 (incl GST)

Enrolment Fee: Payable on acceptance Pre-Kindergarten $ 600

Junior School $1,000

Senior School $1,200

Tuition Fees

Junior School: Per Term Per Year
Pre-Kindergarten $ 2,020 $ 8,080

Kindergarten $ 1,380 $ 5.520

Years 1 & 2 $ 1,380 $ 5.520

Years 3 & 4 $ 1,820 $ 7,280

Years 5 & 6 $ 2,220 $ 8,880

Senior School:

Year 7 $ 4,140 $ 16,560

Year 8 $ 4,700 $ 18,800

Years 9 & 10 $ 6,840 $ 27,360

Year 11 $ 7,120 $ 28,480

Year 12 (3 terms only) $ 9,493 $ 28,480

Boarding Fees: (incl GST on meals)

Years 5 - 11 $ 5,740 $ 22,960

Year 12 (3 terms only) $ 7,653 $ 22,960

Weekly Boarding: (incl GST on meals)

Years 5 - 11 $ 5,166 $ 20,665

Year 12 (3 terms only) $ 6,888 $ 20,665

ANNUAL FEE:

Junior School

K – Year 2 $ 600

Years 3 – 6 $ 1,250

Senior School

Years 7 – 10 $ 1,500

Year 11 $ 750

Year 12 $ 600

Casual Boarding (for day girls only, incl GST) $80/night
including meals and linen, however girls may choose to bring their own linen/sleeping bag and pillow.

Extended Day Program (incl GST) $30/day

Boarder Parent Overnight Stay (incl dinner and breakfast) $60/night

Tuition and boarding fees are charged in equal instalments at the beginning of each term.
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General Fee Information and Conditions of Enrolment
The tuition fee provides for a range of academic services available at the school including some incidental expenses
such as local sporting and academic excursions and somemusic costs. The annual fee covers such items as textbooks,
access to technology within the College, life-saving activities, student accident insurance andmajor excursions for
non-elective subjects and will be charged with the first fee instalment. Expenses associated with such items as elective
subjects, sport, meals and Homework Centre are charged separately. The boarding fee provides for complete house care
and accommodation, school health centre facilities, study andmeal services. Laundry services associated with linen and
towels are included. The boarding fee does not cover incidental expenses such as taxis, dry cleaning, weekend activities
or medical expenses and it is expected that boarders will have access to sufficient funds to pay for these items. The
enrolment fee is non-refundable and contributes directly towards the provision of school teaching resources and
improvements.

Tax Deductible Donations
Tax deductible donations to the PLC Building and Scholarship Funds can be made in addition to fee account payments
or by direct payment. Please contact the school for further information.

Fee Changes
Please note that all fees in this Fee Schedule are subject to change without notice and are applicable from the revision
date shown.

Sibling Discounts
These are available from Kindergarten to Year 12.
Tuition Fee Discounts

● Second daughter - 10%
● Third daughter – 15%
● Fourth and subsequent daughters – 20%

Boarding fee discounts:
● Second and subsequent daughters - 25%

Please note that sibling discounts are not available in conjunction with any other discount or fee relief.

Enrolment Fees
Enrolment fees are due and payable at the time of, or before enrolment. When a student progresses from
Pre-Kindergarten to Junior School and Junior School to Senior School an additional enrolment fee is not payable. This
is a non-refundable fee.

Conditions of Enrolment and Withdrawal
In enrolling a student at Presbyterian Ladies’ College Armidale, the parent(s) or guardian(s) accepts and agrees to be
bound by the Conditions of Enrolment (full conditions are located on the PLC Armidale website), jointly and severally
and acknowledges liability for all fees and charges. Conditions of Enrolment (Fees)

1. Once a student is in attendance at PLC Armidale at least one term’s notice of withdrawal must be given in writing to
the Principal. Such notice must be given no later than the first day of the school term at the end of which the notice
expires. In default of such notice an amount equal to one term’s fees (tuition and/or boarding) of the full annual fee will
be charged (any fee discounts do not apply and will not be deducted). If a student is to change status from boarding to
day student the same notice applies or an amount equal to one term of the annual boarding fee will normally be
charged.
2. Fees are charged in four equal instalments at the beginning of each term with a final account sent out at the end of
term 4. Payment options are cheque, cash, BPay, direct deposit, credit card (Mastercard, Visa or American Express) and
Direct Debit Scheme via third party provider Payrix. In the event of financial difficulty, special arrangements may be
applied for. Early notification of problems will assist in preventing debt collection action. Please contact the Accounts
Department to discuss payment plan options.
3. The College is authorised to charge to accounts items (but not limited to) such as additional photocopying, uniform
expenses, extra curricular excursion costs, sporting costs and medical expenses (overseas students only).
4. A $50 Administration Fee may be charged on accounts not paid in full by the due date of the account unless an
authorised payment plan has been approved.
5. Each family will be charged $100 Life Membership of the PLC P&F Association. The P&F Association supports the
College in the vital role of fundraising for resources and facilities needed by the college.
6. I / We understand that payment of my / our account is my / our responsibility, jointly and severally. Should my / our
account be placed in the hands of debt recovery consultants, then I / we hereby agree to pay all expenses relating to the
recovery of my / our account, and any default debt may be reported to a credit reporting agency.
7. Respecting and caring for others are Christian values foundational to PLC Armidale. In accepting enrolment girls and
parents acknowledge their intention to follow the policies of the college.
8. It is an expectation of PLC Armidale that all students will participate in the Christian activities provided in the college.
9. In case of the need for urgent medical or hospital treatment for a student and if parents or guardians are not readily
contactable, a member of the college staff is authorised to give authority for such treatment without the college or staff
member incurring any legal liability to the parent, guardian or student. In this regard, the parent or guardian
indemnifies the staff, the school management, and the Trustees against any claims which might arise as a result of such
treatment.
10. The Principal reserves the right to suspend or terminate an enrolment. No remission of fees will be made in the case
of suspension or removal of a student for unacceptable conduct or failure to pay fees.
11. These conditions of enrolment together with the general policies of the college as outlined on the PLC Armidale
website, constitute the terms of the contract between the parents and/or guardians of the student/s and PLC Armidale.
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